1125 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 202, Arcata, CA 95521 (707) 445-7508 / (707) 825-9181 fax www.humboldtlafco.org

## **APPLICATION: ALTERNATE PUBLIC MEMBER**

The Humboldt Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo) is accepting applications to fill a new four-year term for its Alternate Public Member position. The Alternate Public Member is expected to actively participate in LAFCo meetings with respect to providing input on all regulatory and planning matters before the Commission. The Alternate Public Member is also expected to vote in place of the regular Public Member at meetings during which the regular Public Member is absent or otherwise excused. The four-year term for the Alternate Public Member runs through June 30, 2026.

## Eligibility

Applicants must be a resident of Humboldt County. Applicants must not be current public officers, either elected or appointed, or employees of the county, any city or special district in the county. LAFCo's public members are considered public officials and are consequently required to file standard financial disclosure statements annually with the California Fair Political Practices Commission.

#### **Time Commitments**

LAFCo currently meets at 9:00 a.m. on the third Wednesday of odd-numbered months unless otherwise scheduled. Meetings are currently being held via Zoom webinar but may return to in-person or hybrid meetings in the future. In-person meetings are held in the Board of Supervisors Chamber, Humboldt County Courthouse, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka. Special meetings and subcommittee meetings are calendared as needed. All members, including alternate members, are expected to regularly attend meetings. Commissioners receive a \$20.00 stipend and mileage reimbursement (for in-person meetings) for each meeting attended.

### **Appointment Process**

The Alternate Public Member position is appointed by the city, county and district members on LAFCo. The Commission generally appoints a subcommittee to review applications, conduct interviews, and make a recommendation for appointment. LAFCo will consider the appointment of the Alternate Public Member at its meeting on July 20, 2022.

## **Deadline for Applications**

Completed applications must be received by the LAFCo office no later than 5:00 p.m. on June 17, 2022. Cover letters, letters of recommendation, and/or resumes are not required, but will be accepted and should be attached to the completed application at the time of submission. For additional information, please call the LAFCo office at 707-445-7508.

1125 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 202, Arcata, CA 95521 (707) 445-7508 / (707) 825-9181 fax www.humboldtlafco.org

# **APPLICATION FORM: ALTERNATE PUBLIC MEMBER**

To be considered for the Alternate Public Member position, completed applications must be returned to the LAFCo Office, 1125 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 202, Arcata, CA 95521, or via email to <a href="mailto:krystleh@humboldtlafco.org">krystleh@humboldtlafco.org</a>, no later than 5:00 p.m. on June 17, 2022.

NAME:	ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE:	E-MAIL:
LENGTH OF RESIDENCE IN HUMBOLDT COUNTY:	
ARE YOU A COUNTY, CITY OR SPECIAL DISTRICT OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE?	
PRESENT EMPLOYER/OCCUPATION:	
SUMMARIZE YOUR INTEREST IN SERVING ON THE COMMISSION:	
SUMMARIZE YOUR QUALIFICATIONS, INCLUDING EXPERIENCE, TRAINING,	
EDUCATION, OR BACKGROUND:	
LIST COMMUNITY ACTIVITES AND INTERESTS:	
MILKESIO.	
PROVIDE THREE REFERENCES (NAME AND PHONE):	
(HAME AND I HOME).	